
 

 

5541 Mortlock George web links 

UK 

1st transportation conviction 1843 21 years sent to Tasmania 

Home Office: Criminal Registers, England And Wales, 1805-1892 Series: HO27 Piece: page: 60 18.3.1843 Cambridge 21 years 

https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/HO27/01319241 

Home Office records, 1779-1871 [microform]/Fonds HO/Series HO 8/File 75-78. AJCP Reel No: 5199 Leviathan Sep 1843 No. 6753 to VDL 
11.08.1843 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1070169117/view 

 

Home Office: Criminal Petitions: Series II Series: HO18 Piece: 109 page: 419 

https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2C/HO18/00260008 

 

Tasmania Names Index – Conduct Record CON33/1/76 

https://libraries.tas.gov.au/Digital/CON33-1-76/CON33-1-76P121 

Tasmania Names Index – Employment CON30/1/2 page 341 

https://libraries.tas.gov.au/Digital/CON30-1-2/CON30-1-2P281JPG 

Tasmania Names Index – Indent CON17/1/1 Pages 172-173 

https://libraries.tas.gov.au/Digital/CON17-1-1/CON17-1-1P174 

 

2nd transportation conviction 1858 5 years sent to WA 

Liverpool Mercury 9 September 1857 pg 4 col 6 half way 

https://search.findmypast.com.au/bna/viewarticle?id=BL/0000081/18570909/007&stringtohighlight=john%20f%20mortlock%20cambridge 

Cambridge assizes 13 March 1858 HO27/119 returning from transportation 4 yrs 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F119%2F00052&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00313579 

https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/HO27/01319241
https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1070169117/view
https://www.findmypast.com.au/transcript?id=TNA/CCC/2C/HO18/00260008
https://libraries.tas.gov.au/Digital/CON33-1-76/CON33-1-76P121
https://libraries.tas.gov.au/Digital/CON30-1-2/CON30-1-2P281JPG
https://libraries.tas.gov.au/Digital/CON17-1-1/CON17-1-1P174
https://search.findmypast.com.au/bna/viewarticle?id=BL/0000081/18570909/007&stringtohighlight=john%20f%20mortlock%20cambridge
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F119%2F00052&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00313579


 

 

Millbank prison PCom2/41 5223  to WA Sultana 14 April 1858 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F041%2F00245&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00867408 
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